
S 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Divisional Forest Officer 
Chalakudy, Pin : 680 307 

0480 2701340(0) 
(mobi le):9447979052 

Email dfo.cIkdy.forckeralagoyin 

Cflo. CA3 F -870688/24 
Date : 10.09.2 024 

E-AUCTION NOTIFICATION 

It is hereby notified for the information of the public that the right of felling ,collection and 

removal of marked and enumerated standing trees ,Acacia-285yaa.18 , manjium-9 Anjali-2,Elavu. 

,Pala-2, Thanni-1 Eucaliptus -1,Pana -2 ,total 326 
trees from 1995 Acacia plantation under Vellikulanagara Range of Chalakudy Division specified in 

the schedule appended below will be sold in e-auction on 27.09.2024 at 11.30 AM subject to the 

terms and conditions of sale of Timber in Government Timber Depots published in Government 

Gazette No: 43 Vol. V dated 01.11.2016 vide Notification No. Pro (4) 26243/13 dated: 26.09.2016 of 

the Addi. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Protection) Thiruvananthapuram, subject to the 

conditions published by M/s MSTC Ltd through website www.mstcecommerce.com 
 and as per 

general conditions of the sale of tree growth prevailing in the Department and also subject to the 

following conditions. The participants of e-auction should remit Earnest Money Deposit through e-
payment /e treasury before the conduct of e-auction. 

Approximate Approximat Approxiniat 

quantity of e quantity of e Contract 
trees Timber(in3) Fire Value of 

wood(MT) Timber 

Chalakudy Division 

SI I Name of 
No 	Plantation 

Yelhikulangara Range 

Contract 
Value of 	Total 

Firewood I Amount 

1995 
1 	Chettjkulam 
	

326 1 	370.458 	1102.99 
	

50,00,000 11,71,000 	1 51,71,000 

Date and time ofreceijj7bjdi 
e-auction 

Closure of e-auction 

hit remain unsold or e-auction could not 

conducted on the proposed date it will be 

Earnest Money Deposit (EM D) 

Period of contract 

27.09.2024 11.30 AM 

27.09,2024 3.30 PM 

07.10.2024 .16.10.2024 11.30 AM 

Rs. 2 5,000/- 

60days from the dateofintimation of 



Intending bidders may inspect the plantations and satisfy themselves with the area of 

plantation, quantity and quality of the produce before participating in the e-auction. 

Complaints if any regarding quality and quantity etc. received after the e-auction will not be 

entertained 

Auction shall be subject to the depot auction terms and conditions published as Pro (5) 

26274/12 dt 11.12.2012 of Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FM) Tvm 

and other existing conditions relating to the sale of standing trees and the following 

conditions . Intending Tenderers/Bidders should deposit an Earnest Money Deposit of 

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) till 6 pm on the previous day of the 

auction through e-chalan in e-treasury in the head of account of account 0408-01-101-99-

05 for participating in the e-auction. Send the copy of above e-ehalan to the e-mail id 

dfo.clkdv.forakerala.Yin. The buyer registration number has to be mentioned white 

paying the EMD. 

Sale Conditions 

The successful TendcrersIBidders have to remit 35% of the sale value after adjustin,g 

E.M.D already remitted. within 07 days from the date of confirmation. If he fails to remit 

this amount, the EMD will be forfeited to Government and the area will be re-auctioned at 

his risk and loss. 

In case of unsuccessful bidders the E.M.D will be returned to the bidders 

In case the notified date happens to be a public holiday, the auétion will be conducted on the 

next working day at the notified place and time. 

Intending bidders may inspect the plantations and satisfy themselves with the area of 

plantation, quantity and quality of the produce before participating in the e-auction. 

Complaints if any regarding quality and quantity etc. received after the e-auction will not be 

entertained 

S. The confinnation of the e-auction sale will ordinarily be communicated to the party 

concerned as early as possible. Within 15 days from the date of issue of acceptance letter, 

the successful tendercrslBidders should execute an agreement on a stamp paper worth 

rupees equal to an amount. 0.1% of the total Sale value, after remitting lIYd of the balance 

sale value and 5% Forest Development Tax, GST (as per Rule) and Income Tax at the rate 

in force and security deposit of 10% for the total sale value. In case of failure to remit the 

amount within 15 days extension shall be granted by,  the Divisional Forest Officer for IS 

days subject to the realization of 12% penal interest. Further extension for 15 days shall be 

granted by the Divisional Forest Officer subject to the realization of 24% penal interest. In 

,,.,...,.. ... i,.,.,L.. 



by the Chief Conservator of Forests. Central Circle. Thrissur and 15 days by the Addl. 

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests shall be granted subject to the realization of penal 

interest at 24% and 48% respectively. But all the extension periods mentioned above will 

be within the original contract period. 

The balance 2/3fh  sale value should be remitted in two equal installments by the successful 

Tenderers/Bidders. The first installment should be remitted within 15 days from the date of 

agreement and the second installment within 30 days from the date of agreement or within 

the contract period whichever is earlier. If the successful Tenderers/Bidders fails to remit 

the above amount within the period mentioned above, extension for 15 days by realizing 

penal interest at 12% by the Divisional Forest Officer concerned, extension for 30 days by 

realizing penal interest at 24% by the Chief Conservator of Forests concerned and further 

extension for 30 days by the AddI. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests concerned by 

realizing penal interest at 48% shall be granted respectively. But all the above extended 

periods will be within the original contract period. 

The participating TendererslBidders have rights for the felling, collection and removal of 

marked and enumerated standing trees only and they have no right for felling, collection 

and removal of others. 

The successful bidders have to pay EDT (Forest Development Tax), GST, Income Tax, and all 

other relevant taxes and charges at the rate prevailing from time to time. 

No post offer is permitted in the c-auction. 

The period of contract will be 60 days from the date of intimation of confirmation. No 

extension of the period of contract shall normally be granted on any ground. Under very 

special circumstances, for good and sufficient reasons, the Chief Conservator of Forests 

concerned may grant extension of time for one month each respectively on realization of 

penalty or penalties for completion of each work for each month mentioned below. 

For enumerated trees and balance unfelled per hectare or fraction thereof- Rs.7501- per hectare 
Unremoved registered logs and unregistered logs- Rs. tOOl- per M3  or fraction thereof. 
Unrenioved firewood- Rs.501- per Tone or fraction thereof. 

Penalty will be assessed and realized on timber. firewood as the case may be which are 

either uncollected or unrenioved during the original contract period. The penalty for the first 

month shall be realized as per above rates, double the rate for the second month shall be realized. 

If the Tenderer/Bidder fail to remove the entire produce within the above extended period, the 

whole timber and firewood collected by the tenderer as per the agreement will be forfeited to 

government and the Tcnderer/Bidder shall not have any right on the produce confiscated to 

govern nient. 



A 

In the above circumstances, the balance work to be executed by the tenderer shall be 

completed departmentally and all the loss sustained to government in this regard shall be realized 

from the Lenderer/bidder 

11. The purchaser shall not assign or transfer the allotted plantations to any other person or 
party. 

12 The contractor or his agent shall enter into the coupe only after getting the written 

permission from the Divisional Forest Officer. Chalakudy or Range Forest Officer, 

Vellikulangara 

The contractor shall at all time during the currency of the contract, keep the boundaries 

cleared to a width of 2 meters and keep the cairns intact. 

A duly authorized agent of the purchaser shall be present at all the times in the contract area. 

Purchaser may employ all agent or agents to assist them in the work but no such agent shall 

be considered as duly authorized agent unless his name, residence and a specimen of his 

signature have been submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer and approved by him. 

Divisional Forest Officer reserves to himself the power to object to any of those men 

appointed as such, by the Purchaser on sufficient grounds. The Purchaser shall not engage as 

their agent or workmen or any person blacklisted by the Kerala Forest Department or 

Government. 

The Purchaser, their agent and workmen shall comply with the orders and instructions issued - 

by the authorized officers of Kerala Forest Department including Beat Forest Officers, Section 

Forest Officers, Deputy Range Forest Officers, Range Forest Officers and Divisional Forest 

Officer from time to time in tile matter of collection and removal of produce under the 

contract. 

The contractor will be tiabie for any damage or loss caused to other trees in the nearby plantations, 

if any or in the reserve 

The Purchaser shall be liable for any loss caused to the produce collected by them by the way 

of fire, theft or any other means caused due to any action or omission by purchaser's officials 

or their agents. Purchaser may insure the produce collected by them from the allotted area 

against fire;  theft or any other loss as per the Rules governing the insurance of goods and shall 

pay to the Kerala Forest Department the value of any such produce lost due to fire, theft or 

any other means. 

The Purchaser, their agent and workmen shall be dealt with as per the provisions under 

Kerala Forest Act and Rules. They shall not knowingly give any shelter within the contract 

area to any person who has committed any criminal offence. 



The security deposit will be refunded only after the successful completion of the 

Agreement conditions after producing the clearance certificates of Sales Tax, GST, Income 

Tax, if there is any liabilities outstanding in this respect to the government, that will be 

adjusted from the security deposit of the contractor. 

All common conditions regarding sale coupes are also applicable to this c-auction. 

The license for the removal of felled trees from the site shall be issued only after full 

payment of tender and taxes. The contractor shall obtain a pass from the forest department 

to removed the felled trees from the site. 

The bidder will be liable for all the illegal activities occurred within 0.4 km perimeter of the 

above mentioned area. Any such activities noticed should be reported to the forest officials 

by the contractor, otherwise the contract will be cancelled. 

The contractor will be liable for any damage or loss during the felling and removal of trees 

that may be caused, to the accidental death of contractor's employees Government or public. 

II any modification or change in the sale condition are intimated by the Additional Principal 

Chief Conservator of Forests (Pro) Thiruvananthapurani that will be also be applicable to this 

e-auction . Divisional forest officer shall be the authority to interpret all or any of the 

conditions laid down within the contract and their decision shall be final and binding on 

Purchaser. All disputes arising out of or anyway connected with the contract shall be deemed 

to have arisen in Vellikulangara Range area and within the jurisdiction of Chalakudy Court, 

Thrissur which court shall determine such disputes. 

All common conditions regarding sale coupes are also applicable to this c-auction. The 

license for the removal of timber and firewood collected from the coupe should be issued 

only on the basis of the prevailing norms. 

Further details can be sought from the office of the undersigned or from the office of the Range 

Forest Officer. Vellikulangara on all working days. 



SCHEDULE 1 

ABSTRACT  
Voulme Seigni 

Sl.no Species No of trees of orage Tota! Fire 
wood 

Seigniora 
Rate Total 

Timber Rate Rate ge 
Rate 

(M3) per M3 (MT) Per MT 

1 
Acacia No of Trees of and 

auriculiformis above 125 GBIf72 nos 179.6 17060 3063976 36.535 1690 61744.15 

2 
Acacia No of Trees of and 

auriculiformis Below 125 GBH-213 nos 163.134 10230 1668861 51.874 1690 87667.06 

3 Spathodium No of Trees of and 
125 GBH-2 above 	nos 3.622 2050 7425.1 2.045 1470 3006.15 

4 Spathodium No of Trees of and 
Below 125 1.659 1650 2737.35 0.9155 1470 1345.785 GBH-1 nos 

5 VATTA No of Trees of and 
1.994 9200 18344.8 0.9185 1470 1350.195 above _125_GBH-2_nos 

6 yAlTA No of Trees of and 
Below 125 GBH-16 nos 2.986 9200 27471.2 2.379 1470 3497.13 

7 Manjiyarn No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-5 nos 5.549 6000 33294 2.575 1470 3785.25 

8 Manjiyam No of Trees of and 
Below 1.75 4000 7000 0.847 1470 1245.09 125 GBH-4 nos 

9 Anjali No of Trees of and 
above _125_CBH-1_nos-  

0.372 
_________  38770 14422.44 0.5305 1470 779.835 

10 Anjali No of Trees of and 
Below 125 GBH-1 nos 0.117 15100 1766.7 0.129 1470 189.63 

11 Elavu No of Trees of and 
above _125_GBH-1_nos 1.02 9800 9996 0.11 1470 161.7 

12 Mulluvenga No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-1 nos 0.641 8140 5217.74 0.693 1470 1018.71 

13 Nenmenivaga No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-1 nos 1.661 18620 30927.82 0.6305 1470 926.835 

14 'ala No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-2 nos 2.801 7400 20727.4 1.0485 1470 1541.295 

15 Thanni No of Trees of and 
above _125_GBH-1_nos  2.15 16300 35045 1.416 1470 2081.52 

16 Eucalyptus No of Trees of and 
1.402 7190 10080.38 0.351 1470 515.97 Below 125 GBII-1 nos 4  

0 
17 Pana 2nos 	asper 

demand  

370.458  102.9975  

Phone No. - Divisional Forest Office. Chalakudy Division : 04802701340 
Range Forest Office. Vellikulangara : 04802742053.8547601836 

Divisional Fore t Officer 

Chalakudy 

(For and on behalf of the Governor of the State ofKerala 



MrQ3I 

c2ecbnJmooJa3c& 

nJOJ.3& (limo CUSlClfln2JOZ7 

(Do. CA3 F -870688/24 	 (mlffDmfI 	10.09.2024 

-ceii nJøGQ\o 

.mJ0QJS1 aninflrsmløpu 	66UI3(b 	06)fl 	oQTfl 	6)n46io 1995 

MCcffilr&S =OYMMId m1ccm MOcffik& -285, aJ-18, 006flQm -9, uiemim19 -2, 

PJflT -I, 	(fl4OcicUrmocwl©o-3. 	ccu6T3-1, 6Xnc(tm1 ai0-1,nJOQJ - 2, tTh3aTfl -1, 

Q,a)oP&JçmY- 1, -Jcn-2 n ni6mxn 326 a@w1303 c000w 6)o3cmm1caicm j§la&d 

JOlqlcm JO(6o 6)flJ aU6iJø14r (1ilco 	mcm1a 	(ThQl&3Uo 01.11.2016 6)2J 

oauç7 mcnjcö 43, C]JO2J,,o 5 Old (Do QLQJD-4-26243/13 (1001 26.09.2016 	(UI) 

W1&U)1n3161D 	cnJ105amld3aJ5 	i1if 	amODOV 	 thoiçth 

	

m30B majoc3 as1 a 	mu1nog 

OJ4çOJCTUDC6)U8CBO aimo aiajli m1* 	mlw3rø&n3uZ aJ2Jo6)Ma4(M(mjMgV  

aame)cJJo 	SOGxU) 	pjo1 M/S MSTC Ltd, www.mstcecommerce.com  

	

)(D) 6flJ'6Kfl)6)S 	 ITh16 	aiai)t0 (0)36Y9 

cuawrune,u3i, ciflawuwal MIs MSTC Ltd qG6lJM 27.09.2024 at 11.30 AM a&m1&' 	- 

cm)196)s n&jm msmacr,t LD ciaiutm1coB 	 aion8 	i31cm 

ni&uce,u3 LD -oiQnim1at qoBJ ml cj&oø 	mløasuç3no Q -a-dsxfl / csnial 

aiwl 	 &rimo€nt - -aø-mi3 	 am oiç&ol&,u8 	oiml;s 

ScnTh's€-aaaS mm ml®mcgai uismiouB 

(sGJJ flJicO) 

	

.aJ0a!)sl cwloiliqiaZ 
	

eaigune 

'exn cct)35cum)1(186)0 0Jø6OT3 (UT?4flT ] r)lbai ms'Iags flJlflc&64 (mm6)ce, 
Grol 6srigo -(m3) utorff(MT) onuflnjnki 0Saflei Ct 

1996 
j cw ca,Jc& 326 

I 
370.456 102.99 50,00,000 171,000 5171000 

- jpj° 6k6 	M@P d)Ci 0  Cfl)øqo 27.09.2024 	11.30 AM 
LD -apjpj0 iutonjm)3cn'kcm (xi0 (fl)Q.rUo 27.09.2024 	03.30 PM 

- 
19.09.2024 mB cojj0 CDSOT6)JlØ3 nja,cbo p
C2J9Jo (Dsm milcomlq. mumq. 

- 

07.10.2024, 16.10.2024 	11.30 AM 
møm)0nj 25.000/ ó3ru 

a,caDth aoeiaoiwl "° 
mø3 60 nlcumuo 



-ePs(mØ3 J58em flJont 2JJC0jm1rn2 	 (06736)5 (GTh(Qo 6n)rrPafl3(oruo n)fl1)1flJ 
cuSuo3w14 	3w 30 	

unJcnJflA(,5 flJ3'w11wpo10fl CowQasomy 

(U) (flio6njmjjt4 	3ØiliO,6)3m)c, 	&Ie6)am)9d 
ccw1timt8 cnJlamflres Jln15 cBnLDOoiTh &)6rT8cm(8a(1Jp8 (auoo&&mo) 
11.12.2012 QJ Q(nJ3(5)26274/12.00 mmjooi LSflThDl 

11 a@ cw1Qo  aajpj 
ml%ZrM 0M6Dfl6)  flJ%SrkJrfl allo6TIj(rwl4 0i 2JflJ1eJ@ mg,Omjo&,(,3Ø50 &,S36) m (0)36)9 
nJ03fffl m16nJmnmoua$6)0 lCw 	 J2Jo. C2JeJ(t1fl(0$ 
(fllMWrsMloe1m OJcO<ui&,(j8 aeJaJcm)1cN 	 n1cucni 66)flJ& 6.00 06m104 	mjofl 

l(0(0)(GnJ00 25,000/- mj 	-cso1fl 	-nJ2Jon3 	a6um 0405-01-101-99.05 nmnt enniujlco8 
ØS&J&Q3flJCmØ36ffi 	-jej3n8 J,(8r 	J32J6)$1 (UJ1(J1r,9j6møZ Qnfl3090ri1mios @00106 

	

e).cw1. 67)D) fpç/kc/p. forS,kepa/a RQ}jn 'i2ja& 	-6)agw1c 	Qi6J3(Tt)1Ø0 	 ryffi 
JGsmiøZ 	s&rrn r 1ci m1m3a(st8 mautt 1®'(G0Jo 

c6 1td6 6mJaitc m1Ømgcjj0 ømnLe 	uscn 	somcn aiouo,oa 
-e@niwmfl8 nJ6)i s1&ennc1Z 

-cia m16y)ja 
nibcwl 	 ceoø 	 om 
2) 	35% (njumflcw 	cm(t)Q3omo) o&, (m1m,i(3(110 	

0 
1m1a 

ø&) es 	nThOGffi 	'D (0)&, cJ&,ø 0-)6cft6)0c6161 	(Sn1Ol CTUQ(lflWQ(po 0G61JCt) 
si 	&, 6)s1&Ecn)s5  ajl'P,j njøcm,b)3(o s1,ori 

sboc,ri 
nJm6t2jJ0 	 1th31Ø1e6o 

e3()1 m1(Oca)go.j 	øflcclG)&, 

aflmopp ffløcn0s1, 

Qø)3a5 m1)  1'T1 RlflJflUo (UThC(D) (fllflGJ(5rThIo, CUQ)mt)0 
cjj 

acfli 	
aejent,mlqV nLjoj1 

LDGMm1® 0  nJølcvoowl.j aajoao 	s6rgcm10 ajmcu mio&njcjj 	W36HW3(D1 nJt3Ø)1&,0 
czeJGJ(vlm1(0z 

clpjejo 
m1n1øeflJs(Th-U)1 umolfl&nt uiwiml th(møZ 15 orucim1m1e,0  cnjoael 

Qo(= ø)6,Cils)s 5% njcooAe,nijm nia,ic 	mi 12)l 	m1t&cflcS 
nJøe6T 3crunJmm1a,,1 	

oomo1&,fl )crn1nj(W.-, es6fl G)ØOØt)o aae T0)€thm_)Qs 10% 
l<t11 orwa,,prulglo MS4 6)03%lTho 	 0.1 % ØnJcWQS QQ1flnJiØ)(5%)1(3 

smjs1 flD)t1&6)6n30)36r6 	15 Qrwcmflm1c& si 	&cjZ esl&6) 3(m1(b2m)o(03  12% 
tTh&)1thqö 63S6 (mø)lca 15 &QJ(W6),0)Th 	G)flJc 24% 	1ci3s4,i 15 



f3l(lJ(rU6)MM Cfl))fl.Iao O))oanJO6)2J oJOGJ&6)1S1 (UilCifln6mØB an000iij eoolcwBcoJ 

0nø13r. LpeD oeJoaJw1&e1Gj0 q& 61S006) oimomZ 

6xfl)OZIS(0Z flJ(8c661U8. A MrZ 2n000(11j 	 cBceI Q)&(Wo iInJO6)21 24% nJJ1Ut mlroaQlmB 

15 	 j&0 riil&rrg20 48% 	1um1coa1ø8 	1-ai6roc InJi 	lç1Uô nAnB  
mnooc 	 mj3wu8 (ouoorno) cmac&,s wace(mo ann@j 15 

m)aJw.)0 m&&oTi,o6n5. ngymoø øi&, 1i8 nJOGmW) 

&,(bO( 

6nJoa6)1Q, 	om1c8 bGni ajaj (mldh (D6TY91 øej u)rwlw@ocwl esar,om. 

crnw &c00i3 0161 Ø(ThØZ 15 310JmJ%mimAnj1. 2-00 uxu &MocS m1u1 	mø8 c 
øomnmmlma7øo ADocô 	 nyu1oc6rn3 GT4,Go m 

63spoommoGrY5. si  o 	 n16fl)o G3Sc66)i(J3fl$ &,01)Q6)Ø) QJCI1)0Ø8 12% 

'Ja1utm1oe1cs6 au1rut6mcB an000pj 630n01(rU(8&4 15 OtIcnflP%m&eo, 24% njejluo (Ii(066)1ø8 

5c1B, 6)rrua8csøZ ciu(3a6)1O8, nJlni5 an000pj aZmfl8ojBJ W)cO<)o nJ36)2J 30 

GaTht)cnTh0 flJ16m0 30 6)J(WCTUk6 48% nJJ1U (fl1(06018 maulni&rn8 

nJlni5 cnnooij &&8m.xöcrnpb (woco&simo) cumnJ(8&,6)S uV&(Tho (InJ06)2Jo e,oeJonJw1 

mloson 	 na)cmoc 3 	103 nJoGm-im 	 Wl&6Joo søo3 

7. (ZeJGJo 6)&,DCTO 	UIW8&d mlmjtm CACTVM)lCW'q@@ 00090MIM&o6 

m11flc&,, 0(06UflQ8e0o O1(0)o 	D(Th(to (l2JJo 6)&)DmD a005U1W16)0 &j 

06m)&8 63ma, 06)crn çft4ra1m 	m,cmlnt 	Do 3Ø 

aas&5)00a8 w11e, 	ml Q'k08 sl.cnJ.sl, 	lscrumml&,l c1jøom 

m1e,1S1 nQ)mfloJcfl)ao 63S6flVDl06n$. 

9.-aaPjrflci anJocpj 63Dn.O00,Q8 036)(0)3(DI D(06mflJ(Jo3QJ0 nJ1i1&(fl)9j 

10. a,øocB &,o2JonJw1 IQJaJo ool(0c)satmt)1 cunlj1aem, cD)lxufl aix8 60 &nJcn.flMoml. 

miowom6n, wcoflniløZ Airln o,ojonjwl m1glos&en-rn,n ng)(MooB (nJ), 
WOnflnj(Ocmmlajo ajm)lcn)o) &,3 	)6lJ3Q5 (thsl o3cntzmlo - mcth aJlni5 

aGrTU(BQQJQth tTh0619 nJOcWo LnJ&,Døo &nJlfl 61Ø lO(rUo QJGUD &,02J30J051 

o2olmorra 6njoaojco)j@@c33w(mmlo 	nesoln 	750 cbpo mlaolw8 nJlw 

oso&6)Icrnm)36n5. 

aQolj o(o6y3uZ &nl3 mlmo mteo0 Q&JfoGm 	Cl& 1% 
Ør3u6 coil&€T 1901c6 100 ®1nJo mlø&GflmZ njlw 

C. niln 	l5 MICM20 mlce@o 6Th.J3Q(U) 	 1& j 	(mQJaUtn1&6cyn 
u1001c6 001 s61a so (b.,jo ml ol3 njlp 

ao6n3is34g &32i3flJwl&Qlcu$ m1e 	 øsi60. nMo&,lmocn nJ1P 
Dso&eomot 	

LnJ&,3Ø0 m11 mø8&,m, l l&s)al2Jo m1,8100 JJOQØ) &,lsoni, 



S1©ao fljlOAo 	6VT6)1 W 	QaU11G2J& 	(Th%Z &,flfl(o 	OO,O(ofl 	JQ)1(8 

)06)cmoc (nOJ&O(m(IJo Qo 	 scnjs1e6)0cbrrZ cnniho fl 	niom 	a3ei1ovö 

cw1o@airr 	1a6(Moo 	xaflmZ cu&rgo&,m) aflninZ 	JJaio srms166)0com1ca8 

m1cmo 	53D6)Tflm)3)1ø1Qo. 

OGiGiC 	2Ø1 	36BUZ QGJ2J6e0(0(TS 	W36)ø)3(D &3 TflCU(J36Jo 06)3( nI&VflCa)3 

,cmoocumiuflcmo 	&QOQOJOCT8 nio@mç. 

joaits1 	cuMculnaicrnøZ 	na000ua1mxscjwo, 

@ocw1ioo1m,oasawo actuothjaj 	cBmmøcS12cwog&,1s1 ajoicoczai .ec0001ceo(Dczmo 

I)OQS 	 1tZ i 	o1&cuoci njos, 

a2jlaeocoaZ .m16i  €e,oasoniwl  cu)1ø(mco)1ai6)ø ngjo 	4o 'i*.P 	6Tt33QThb16)611)o. 

Afi&n 6ru'n6note,u8 oS uilç culmlcnflø8 	1flacacw2o s6rrv8 a03ci&u1 

ffo a9jlz&6wrTo,øo6rT. 

14, &,øocB n69ttflø 	anuuiu' caiaioc&iB mo 	 ng(&'So &runim0  

49joearjoTo 2I@OO 	TT(ø)061Ti' . 	frJ&Oøo oø3QthOøfl8 Cfl)3& 6ktJ Di n3th6)eJ%CIt 

0a6c / 	a&dwos ciø" umpmj ,mi3acmuilo) a63J nJ)crrflQi nio2iis1 

(WlOjlr&dUZ CnDOG)O(flj 633niflrT1)( a3nJ36), CrUø(B44 moullaomo noc6mn3cmosnt. 

	

oM6m m1øcTtfinl3rTo 	cmwte,3cbo nio2i,s1 (W1QBr9Jfl8 

o 	rnmo&rrt . ca(o@ aim0 niicn,Jo (J&,ø (fl)thc)3Oø3 

flJ&U)la,6) nQOZCT(fflftW3 ,32ilcJOØ3(:W3 0212ks,oøaB 

J66)C>JaioU8 nioslcd 

aPJPJc8D3(6Mo no3jo  a3ca300 C&Ø aim0 ala06)J 6flfl Cn006)0Cflf 

em,€esnZ acio3nmj 633nalcru(8 6XUJnj 6)CXflT61'flT (:1036)O(flj G3QnLikTU(B ,6)0XQT6Iv2 anlDo6)ncnj 

cuinflra(iB anIJ36)c)cnj 633cdmxB ngjyn*ucZ mslava ajoi4j au6u(01,4 m1)o 

m®oQ gruaw6k4; crøcwonJacw93T4m8 mc3&,cm m1'BcgonuB nio2nl308 

snioaimiuøomc. 

(wo6moml a)ocbsmaicmo2JIo Joa4±cn1a2Jc2cwo o1cmc346)2n)0. ø 06UT3V86)o 

0s10u8ae10 C&,SO5&c20 m3cmmns6m3ao O%TO)OJO(16 nJOSl. (UTh1(ThDiCbt 

pcno&m mr&smm1n ,<tooe,oønZ 	itwoa.jodl cm&po&rr. 

&,ø3c3 flJC)JCmU (wao(do 6)Cllgl cuGth1ecm 	 UUCJ8V (Ufl %2iQ&O ,cø3r,sd6mo %21a210 

0026)(Tho cth3ø6Tt6UT)3C2J3 CflJo(gflflc3Cm mocmmr61nu8%5' a ioi'onB pcurmønio6l 

cø1cmcwo6nt. 6ol1 aut6uø1192(m 	QD6UnU8,955 moum10 rfl)o@flflaflJ3O 

fltOnntJøj51flW8 (QT)QI C2JGJc)3øC1B gpdrLuft 6thl(g fla6nm36n6. 

CPJ2J)3(ö(Tbo C2JGJI%)O(Ô64 nGljo  Qif OOfl)3(3o Gth® CnLJ36X0qf 

cnj0cb&sdsm mlcnai, 	 jo aimm1aino nJoaioaS &nioajcruoøoerit .jaflmc 

ccc8 Q)O6X)3(3 &,Oø6fl)Ol(Jb390 awoe.ilm)opJcvlvr moanm1øçj. 

OOOøGfl Q thtflç1 cti 	eo@ouwl cwono 	ooaori6 l.g)rnY.s1, 	nZa,o 

scomY 	1o1&Q ,no3&c)m, øoThsT 	mm,(mo6n6. moø8 si gmmld 



WQthflb2JO6 61)J3 & 	 6m6 6mt1gi aGThvB nflffn2o 

0S0&6)(TO(ö)06fl. 

QOJcQ(d &2nfle6) (flJo6flJCrW1J n)9O QnJO(Th m16mcrwcn,o LOT J2i(UtTh1Cflo 

6wow&ocw1b1&6o. 

aqol 	o~lu qco'rauB mioQJaim m1mo mlaec QJc mcoflcn 	Grun$mY m1cm 

m1attfl&o 	Bsroocwo umsø1mciu0nio ocma1oflco1ae2o. 001j oonuZ 

mjnejcm mirnIo m1O)o 	Thb)1O flJCDo 	oOJ& %J1m3 ml(TY5 a,øooe,oørrZ nJocp 

Gt6T3UZ CO1cö866)n1) fl1O2JT16)fl 0.4 &. all. ngnMZ cmo@0i1aeAm ng)çjo 

g&6MU8d6° oo,oøa8 Q(UIThØOJOO1 	 OcU)O6U. 

culcwbo numb nue 	000wcnnD6xt cmo1flaee6mc)o6ni. ptht8 nilliaj 

nm1o8 aøoB ogo&rjsamoo6n5. 

wo6mcO3 aJ1ntd mlaeo 	m)ø)1m1snThtZ cn$&eo&amo, CTUJ&,OØ cu&m1su8aeeo 

mgoa,m moms6seu8&6)o 	oc&,ocb6)n a3eu1aeo8, 	o(mm6m3u8 	cubed 

(TUo@(u1IO6)ICTfl (UnJThS ø(06Tho n)(m1flS&6Qo &(0OOI&3lbflZ QJOL(Tho (UT5UbOJY31 

g-euaio mlun\umA@1lt3 ann1nsi6mz8 Liifl&TU1p8 sJ1n 116D00(1g 

(annoottj aoimou() iocmanjcoo n 	m,l2jo cj@awcm10 mogow nmbo8 

'O MeJPJ(UrOnY 6nJow&tho©1cD1eerrn(mAo 	si ()J1QJ(Do 	u(mu)1q I7JQ)1 

nJs6)cmcu6)c0 	øn1w1e6)m006n. 	s)c?Ob 	 &SOQ© J2Jo o 

6tø1m2 	uiwie,ocoo 	oJOPJ60Q51 	win ins%TmB 	(In000j 	630n01mJcicoZ 

Wi9inCU)øOS1ø1&6)20. 

-J2J2Jo cmocnicnJui ng)o.n)flU.Si.(TOi. 	nsniji 	 omiuto cnsnisi 

L6'0T3rn0 aao CRPJeJ=IM jO njowowimiaeio. 

-eeJeJo moo6nicrW14 nuicmonMnut6nu8&€ ThoGw @osmmi&crn aax6 

nuieuocnnmmicoZ -@oimZ/anno6n3 mmjtZ nthcininjcxiflcoZ snucrwsonucrrnmocnt 

- e-mail dfo.cIkdy.forkeraIa.gov.in  

nD06TT8 CD(Th(8 - 0480 2701340 

6)OJ1&613l3(0 6)C)d6 	arQDOV 630nfllCfl3 - 0480 2742053 

4 



SCHEDULE I 

ABSTRACT  
Voulme Seigrii 

Sl.no Species No of trees 	of orage Total Fire Seigniorag 
Total 

Timber Rate Rate wood e Rate Per 
Rate 

(M3) I per M3 (MT) MT  
Acacla No of Trees of and - 

auriculiformis above 125 GBH-72 nos 179.6 17060 3063916 36.535 1690 61744.15 

2 Acacia No of Trees of and 
auriculiformis Below 125 GBH-213 nos 163.134 10230 1668861 51.874 1690 87667.06 

3 Spathodium No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-2 nos 3.622 2050 1425.1 2.045 1470 3006.15 

4 Spathodium No of Trees of and 
Below 125 GBH-1 nos 1.659 1650 2137.35 0.9155 1470 1345.785 

5 yAlTA No of Trees of and 
above _125_GBH-2_nos 1.994 9200 18344.8 0.9185 1470 1350.195 

6 yAlTA No of Trees of and 
Below 125 GBH-16 nos 

I 	2.986 9200 21471.2 2.379 1470 3497.13 

7 Manjiyam 
abov 

No 
 e 
of

125_GBI-l-5_nos 
Trees of and 

5.549 _ 6000 33294 2.575 1470 3785.25 

8 Manjiyam 
_____ 

No of Trees of and 
1.75 	I 	4000 Below 125 GBI-1-4r,os 7000 0.847 1470 1245.09 

9 AnJali Nooflreesofand 
above 125 GBH-1 nos 	0.372 	38770 14422.44 0.5305 1470 779.835 

10 AnJali No of Trees of and 
0.117 	1 Below 125 GBI-1-1 nos  15100 1766.7 0.129 1470 189.63 

11 Elavu No of Trees of and 
above _125_GBII-1_nos 1.02 9800 9996 0.11 1470 161.7 

12 Mulluvenga No of Trees of and 
above  125 GBH-1 nos 0.641 8140 5217.74 0.693 1470 1018.71 

13 Nenmenivaga No of Trees of and 
above 125 GBH-1 nos 1.661 18620 30927.82 0.6305 1470 926.835 

14 Pala No of Trees of and 
above 125 G8H-2 nos 2.801 7400 20727.4 1.0485 1470 1541.295 

15 Thanni No of Trees of and 
above_125_68H-1_nos 2.15 ____ 16300 35045 1.416 1470 2081.52 

16 Eucalyptus No of Trees of and 
Below 125 GBH-1 nos 1.402 7190 10080.38 0.351 1470 515.97 

17 Pana 2 nos asper 
I  demand 0 

370.458 102.9975  

S(0)(0 1uitj5 nJQGJc&)Sl cuflnj1n±Gm 	030c3n1j1cyu0s &Dco0m1(u8 n,lcm10 
(a0006r-r8 	0480 2701340) 1nnirml & 	m1ø injwwfl cruwS eJ@osn, 

(02*- 
nfj)o eCBSOJØnZ nngninQm3. 

njlnsGrnø8 aooigo1n-ucB 

(1c6,ø wcu&rnc&eo a(J6n1) 

a. 




